## 506494370 02/09/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6541146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
XIUXIU YE	01/26/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHANGHAI LIAOYUN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	FLOOR 3, BUILDING 1, FANGCHUN ROAD 400
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201203

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17170949

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248.641.1234

**Email:** troymailroom@hdp.com, mshimbo@hdp.com

**Correspondent Name:** HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 CORPORATE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15877-000377-US-CP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN VIGNE
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Vigne/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=15877-377-CP\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055190 FRAME: 0266

506494370

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to

SHANGHAI LIAOYUN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of CN having places of business at Floor 3, Building 1, Fangchun Road 400, China (Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone, 201203, China

hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

# TESTING METHOD FOR OPTICAL COMMUNICATION MODULE, AND TEST DEVICE

	a United States Patent is to be file as Application Serial No.		the
successors, assigns or oth inventions and discoveries its or their election, and I h legal representatives, all rig discoveries in all countries	er legal representatives to make a in any and all foreign countries in ereby assign, sell and set over to ghts of priority, including any provi	(I hereby authorize insertion of known), including the right of said ASSIGNE applications and to receive Letters Patent for a lits or their own name or names, or in my name and ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or clisional applications, in and to said inventions g benefit of the filing date hereof, continuation applications.	said mes, at other and
papers, including application and all acts which said	ons for Letters Patent of any and a	s or other legal representatives to execute an all kinds and in any and all countries and to po gns or other legal representatives may deem and set over.	erform
And I hereby represent and	d warrant that I have not granted a	any rights inconsistent with the rights granted	herein.
Date: 2021,1.26	Xiwiu YE		

PATENT REEL: 055190 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 02/09/2021